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GB DO NOT use liquids for cleaning. FI  ALA kayta nesteita puhdistamiseen. CZ K cisténi NEPOUZIVEJTE kapaliny.
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le nettoyage. PT NAO use liquidos para limpar. giséenje.

NL Voor het reinigen NOOIT vioeistoffen  IT  NON usare liquidi per la pulizia. HR NEMOJTE koristiti tekuéine za ¢i$¢enje.
gebruiken. HU NE hasznaljon folyadékokat BA NEMOJTE da koristite te¢nosti za ¢is¢enje.

NO Flytende midler MA IKKE brukes til tisztitasra. CS HUKAJA He KOpPUCTUTE TEYHOCTU 3a
rengjaring. PL NIE uzywa¢ ptynéw do czyszczenia. unwherbe.

NL

NO

FI

For further advice or repairs, contact SE For ytterligare radgivning eller repara- PL W sprawie porad lub napraw skontaktowac
your local dealer. tioner, kontakta din lokala aterférsal- sie z miejscowym przedstawicielem.

Fur weitere Empfehlungen oder jare. CZ O radu nebo opravu pozadejte svého
Reparaturarbeiten setzen Sie sich DK For yderlige vejledning eller reparation mistniho prodejce.

bitte mit Ihrem &rtlichen Handler in skal du kontakte din lokale forhandler. SK DalSie informacie a opravy zabezpedi
Verbindung. ES Sidesea consejos adicionales o vas lokalny predajca.

Pour en savoir plus ou pour toute répara- reparacién, contacte con su dis- Sl Za nadaljnja navodila ali popravila
tion, contacter votre revendeur local. tribuidor local. kontaktirajte vasega lokalnega proda-
Voor nadere informatie over PT Para orientagao adicional ou jalca.

reparaties kunt u contact opnemen reparagdes, contacte o seu agente HR Za daljnje savjete ili popravke,

met uw plaatselijke leverancier. local. obratite se svom prodavacu.

Ta kontakt med din lokale forhandler IT  Per ulteriori consigli o riparazioni con- BA Za daljnje savjete ili popravke,
angaende ytterligere opplysninger tattare il rivenditore locale. obratite se svom trgovcu.

eller reparasjoner. HU Tovabbi tanacsért vagy javitas CS 3a parse caseTe O nonpaskama,

Tarkempia ohjeita tai tieto korjauksista
saat paikalliselta jalleenmyyjalta.

szlikségessége esetén forduljon a
helyi forgalmazéhoz.

ofpaTtuTe ce NIOKanHOM NPoAAaBLLY.




EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

I, the undersigned M. Bowden of Electrolux Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP. Certify that the
Product:-

Category.. Electric Lawn Trimmer

Make..... Electrolux Outdoor Products
Conforms to the specifications of Directive
2000/14/EEC

Type of Cutting Device.

Surrey. KT22 7SB England

I, the undersigned M. Bowden of Electrolux Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP Certify that a
sample of the above product has been tested using
directive 81/1051/EEC as a guide. The maximum A-
weighted sound pressure level recorded at operator
position under free field semi anechoic chamber con-
ditions was :-

1, the undersigned M. Bowden of Electrolux Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP Certify that a
sample of the above product has been tested using
ISO 5349 as a guide. The maximum weighted root
mean square value of vibration recorded at opera-
tor’s hand position was:-

Type.
Width of Cut

Guaranteed sound power |

Other Directives:-.
& applicable standard:
EN61000-3-3, EN55014-1, EN55014-2

EN786, IEC60335-1, IEC6C , >

Level

Speed of Rotation of Cutting Device...

Measured Sound Power Level

evel.

2 Value.

Weight.
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EC KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG

Ich, der Unterzeichner M. Bowden of Electrolux
Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP. Bescheinigung,
dass das Produkt:-
Kategorie....Elektrorasentrimmer

Fabrikat. Electrolux Outdoor Products

die Spezifikationen der Direktive

2000/14/EG erfullt

Schr
Identifizierung der reih

Ich, der Unterzeichner M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE,
Co. Durham, DL5 6UP, bescheinige hiermit, daB eine
Probe des obigen Produkts getestet wurde und dabei
Direktive 81/1051/EWG als Richtschnur verwendet
wurde. Der maximale A-gewichtete Schalldruckpegel,
der an der Bedienerposition unter Freifeld-Halbschalltot-
Kammerbedingungen gemessen wurde, betrug:-

Typ.

Ich, der Unterzeichner M. Bowden, Electrolux
Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham, DL5 6UP, bescheinige hier-
mit, daB eine Probe des obigen Produkts getestet
wurde und dabei ISO 5349 als Richtschnur verwen-
det wurde. Der maximale gewichtete
Vibrationseffektivwert, der an der Handposition des
Bedieners gemessen wurde, betrug:-

Schnittbrei

Konformitatsbestéatigungsverfahrer
Benachrichtigte Behorde....

Andere Direktiven:
und Normen:;
3-3, EN55014-1, EN:

Surrey. KT22 7SB England
.98/37/EEC, 89/336/EEC, 73/23/EEC
. EN786, IEC60335-1, IEC60335-2-91, EN61000-3-2,
2

Umdrehungsgeschwindigkeit des Schneidwerks..

Garantierter Geréuschpec

Gemessener Geré&uscl
Hohe

Wert.

Gewicht.
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EC DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE

Je soussigné M. Bowden of Electrolux Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
[AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP. Certifie que ce
produit:-

Catégorie.....Coupe-bordure électrique
Marque........Electrolux Outdoor Products

est conforme aux spécifications de la Directive
2000/14/EEC

Type d'outil de coupe... Racleur en plastique

Je soussigné M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor Products,
Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co.
Durham, DL5 6UP, Grande-Bretagne, certifie qu'un
échantillon du produit ci-dessus a été essayé selon les
indications de la directive 81/1051/EEC. Le niveau
maximum pondéré de pression acoustique enregistré a
la position de I'opérateur en champ libre en chambre
demi-sourde était de:-

Je soussigné M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham, DL5 6UP, Grande-
Bretagne, certifie qu'un échantillon du produit ci-
dessus a été essayé selon les indications de la
norme ISO 5349. La moyenne quadratique pondérée
des vibrations enregistrées a la position de la main
de I'opérateur était de:-

Type

Identification de la seri ir q
Procédure d'évaluation de la conformité........ANNEX VI
Organisme notifié..

Autres di

. LT.S,, Cleeve Road, Leatherhead,
Surrey. KT22 7SB England

Largeur de coupt

Vitesse de rotation de l'outi

Niveau mesuré de puissant

et aux normes....
[EN61000-3-3, EN55014-1, EN55014-2

. EN786, IEC‘m5-1, |E°’9 )

Niveau.

Niveau garanti de puissance sonore......

il de coupe.

ce sonore.....

291 Valeur.

Poid:
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EC CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING

Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP. Verklaren dat

Elektrische gazonmaaier
Outdoor

Voldoet aan de specificaties van directief

2000/14/EEC

Type maaier. Plastic
Identificatie van serie... Zie Productiabel

Procedure voor het beoordelen van conformiteit.

Andere di

-ANNEX VI
Op de hoogte gestelde instantie..L.T.S., Cleeve Road, Leatherhead,
Surrey. KT22 7SB England

Ik, ondergetekende M. Bowden of Electrolux Outdoor | Ik, ondergetekende M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor

Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham, DL5 6UP, verklaar hierbij dat
een proefexemplaar van het bovengenoemde product
is getest volgens richtlijn 81/1051/EEC. Het maximale
A-belaste geluidsdrukniveau dat is geregistreerd bij de
positie van de bediener in een semi geluiddichte
ruimte bij vrije veld condities bedraagt:-

Typ

Ik, ondergetekende M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham, DL5 6UP, verklaar hierbij
dat een proefexemplaar van het bovengenoemde
product is getest volgens ISO 5349 als richtlijn. De
maximale belaste effectieve waarde van trilling,
geregistreerd bij de positie van de hand van de bedi-
ener, bedraagt:-

Maaibre

Toerental maaier.

Gemeten geluidsvermoger

[EN61000-3-3, EN55014-1, EN55014-2

en aan de volgende normen....... EN786, IEC60335-1, IEC60335-2-91, EN61000-3-2,

Niveau

Gegarandeerd geluidsvermogen....

Waarde.

Gewicht,

IOTMMOUOW>

EC KONFORMITETSERKLZARING

Undertegnede, M. Bowden of Electrolux Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
[AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP. Attesterer at
produktet-

Kategori... ..Elektrisk plenklipper

Merk Outdoor

Svarer til spesifikasjonene i Direktiv 2000/14/EEC

Undertegnede, M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham, DL5 6UP bevitner at en
preve av ovennevnte produkt er testet, med direktiv
81/1051/EEC som rettledning. Maksimum A-belastede
lydtrykksniva, registrert ved brukerens plassering,
under fritt felt halvveis ekkofritt kammerforhold, var :-

Type klippeinnretnir

Typ

Undertegnede, M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham, DL5 6UP bevitner at en
preve av ovennevnte produkt er testet, med direktiv
ISO 5349 som rettledning. Maksimum belastede
effektivverdi av vibrering, registrert ved plasseringen
av brukerens hand, var:-

erieider Se
Prosedyre for konformitetsvurdering...
Etat det er meldt fra til.....

Andre direktiver.
og standarder..
3-2, EN61000-3-3, EN55014-1, EN55014-2

P anass
.ANNEX VI

.LT.S., Cleeve Road, Leatherhead,

Surrey. KT22 7SB England

.98/37/EEC, 89/336/EEC, 73/23/EEC

. EN786, IEC60335-1, IEC60335-2-91, EN61000-

Klippebr

Garantert lydkraftniva

Klippeinnretningens rotasjonshastighet..

Malt lydkraftniva,
Niva

Verdi.

Vekt.
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EC VAATIMUSTENMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS

Mina allekirjoittanut M. Bowden of Electrolux Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP. Varmistaa, etta
laite::
Luokitu:

dhkokayttoil nurmil i
Electrolux Outdoor Products
in 2000/14/ETY vaatimuksia.

Leikkauslaitteen tyyppi. . Muovi terat
Sarjan Tunnus. Katso Tuotteen Arvokilpes
‘Yhdenmukaisuusarviointi ANNEX VI

Mina allekirjoittanut M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham DL5 6UP, vahvistan, etta
ylla mainitun tuotteen naytekappale on tarkastettu
kayttaen EU-direktii 81/1051/ETY viitteena. Suurin
A-painotettu kayttajan kohdalla mitattu 2
taso puolikaiuttomassa huoneessa kayt
oli seuraava:-

Tyyppi

Mina allekirjoittanut M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham DL5 6UP, vahvistan, etta
ylla mainitun tuotteen naytekappale on tarkastettu
kayttaen ISO 5349 -standardia viitteen&. Suurin pain-
otettu kasivarsitarina kayttajan kaden kohdalla oli
seuraava:-

Leikkauslevey:

Leikkauslaitteet pyorimisr

[EN61000-3-3, EN55014-1, EN55014-2

Tiedotusosapuol Cleeve Road, Leatherhead, Taattu luotettava tehor
Surrey. KT22 7SB England Mitattu luotettava tehor

Muut direktiivit. 3 3 Taso

seka standardeja.. ..EN786, IEC60335-1, IEC60335-2-91, EN61000-3-2, Q;:n
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EC FORSAKRAN OM OVERENSSTAMMELSE

Jag, undertecknad M. Bowden of Electrolux Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP. Intyga att pro-
dukten:-

Kategofi......... Elektrisk kantklippare

Tillverkar Outdoor

Gverensstammer med specifikationerna i direktiv
2000/14/EEC

Typ av Kippanordning.

. Skarblad av plast

Jag, undertecknad M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co Durham, DL5 6UP, betygar att ett
exemplar av ovan namnda produkt har testats med
bestammelse 81/1051/EEC som riktlinje. Det maxi-
mala A-véagda ljudtrycknivan som uppmattes vid kor-
platsen under férhallanden i en frifalts halvt ekofri
kammare var::

Typ.

Jag, undertecknad M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co Durham, DL5 6UP, betygar att ett
exemplar av ovan namnda produkt har testats med
bestammelse ISO 5349 som riktlinje. Det maximala
vagda kvadratiska medelvardet for vibration som
uppmitts vid forarens handlage var::-

Identifiering av seri
Metod fér beddmning av Gverensstammelse...
Notifierat organ...

...ANNEX VI
. LTS, Cleeve Road, Leatherhead,
Surrey. KT22 7SB England

Klippbrec

Varvtal pa klippanordnir

Andra direkti
samt féljande standarder... .
[EN61000-3-3, EN55014-1, EN55014-2

EN786, IEC60335-1, IEC60335-2-91, EN61000-3-2,

Garanterad ljudniva pa motor.
Uppmatt ljudniva pa motor.
Niva

Varde.

Vikt.
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EC OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLZARING

Undertegnede, M. Bowden of Electrolux Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
[AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP. Kontrollér, at
produkt
Kategori
Fabril

.. Elektrisk graestrimmer

utdoor
over holder specifikationerne i direktivet
2000/14/EQF

Type klippeent
Identifikation af serie. . Se Produktmazerkat

Fremgangsmade til vurdering af overensstemmelse..
Underrettet organ....

Andre direktiver..
og standarderne,
3-2, EN61000-3-3, EN55014-1, EN55014-2

-... . T.S., Cleeve Road, Leatherhead,
Surrey. KT22 7SB England
. 98/37/EEC, 89/336/EEC, 73/23/EEC
EN786, IEC60335-1, IEC60335-2-91, EN61000-

Undertegnede, M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham DL5 6UP, attesterer herved,
at en prove af ovenstaende produkt er blevet testet,
idet direktiv 81/1051/EQF er blevet anvendt som
vejledning. Det maksimale A-vaegtede lydtryk-
sniveau, som er blevet malt pa brugerpositionen i et
frifeltshalvlyddedt rum var:-

Undertegnede, M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham DL5 6UP, attesterer herved,
at en prove af ovenstaende produkt er blevet testet,
idet ISO 5349 er blevet benyttet som vejledning. Den
maksimale veegtede effektivvaerdi for vibration som
er blevet registreret ved brugerens handposition var:-

Typ
Klippebre
...ANNEX VI

Klippeenhedens rotationshastighed.....

Garanteret lydeffektniveau.
Malt I )

au.

Niveau

Veerdi

Veegt

Tommoow>

EC DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD

E abajo firmante M. Bowden of Electrolux Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP. Certifico que el
product:
Categoria..... Cortadora de césped eléctrica
Marca........... Electrolux Outdoor Products
Esta conforme con las especificaciones de la
Directiva 2000/14/EEC

Tipo de dispositivo de corte.
Identificacion de la serie..
Procedimiento de evaluacion de conformidad....ANNEX VI
Organismo notificado...

Cortadoras plasticas

Oftras directiva:

Ver Etiqueta de Identificacion Del Producto

. L.T.S,, Cleeve Road, Leatherhead,
Surrey. KT22 7SB England

El abajo firmante M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham DL5 6UP. Certifico que ha
sido probada una muestra del producto anterior-
mente mencionado utilizando la directiva
81/1051/EEC como guia. El maximo nivel de pre-
sién de sonido ponderado A registrado en la posicién
del operario bajo condiciones de camara anecéica
de semi campo fue de:-

Tipo.

El abajo firmante M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham DL5 6UP. Certifico que ha
sido probada una muestra del producto anterior-
mente mencionado utilizando como guia ISO 5349.
El valor maximo ponderado de la media de la raiz
cuadrada de la vibracién registrada en la posicion de
la mano del operario fue de-

Anchura de corte.

Velocidad de rotacion del dispositivo de corte.....
Nivel de potencia sonora garan
Nivel de potencia sonora medido.

ado.

Nivel.

y con las nomativas.... . EN786, IEC60335-1, IEC6(
[EN61000-3-3, EN55014-1, EN55014-2

B Valor.

Peso.

IOTMMOUOW>

EC DECLARAGCAO DE CONFORMIDADE

Eu, abaixo assinado, M. Bowden of Electrolux Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co.
Durham. DL5 6UP. Certifique que o produto:-
Categoria....... Maquina de Cortar Relva
(Trimmer) Eléctrica

Marca Outdoor

Esta em conformidade com a Directiva 2000/14/CEE

Tipo de Dispositivo de Corte....
Identificagao da série.

..Consulte a Etiqueta de

E:
Procedimento de Avaliaggo de Conformidade.....ANNEX VI
Orgao Notificado...

Outras Directiva

.Cortadores de plastico
specificacdes do Produto

.LTS,, Cleeve Road, Leatherhead,
Surrey. KT22 7SB England

Eu, abaixo assinado, M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham, DL5 6UP, Certifico que
uma amostra do produto acima foi testada tendo
como guia a directiva 81/1051/CEE. O valor maximo
da média pesada A do nivel de pressao do som reg-
istado na posigao do operador, em condigdes de
camara semi-anecéica de campo livre foi:-

Eu, abaixo assinado, M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham, DL5 6UP, Certifico que
uma amostra do produto acima foi testada tendo
como guia a norma ISO 5349. O valor maximo da
média quadratica pesada da vibragao registado na
posigao da mao do operador foi:-

Tipo
Largura de Corte

Velocidade de Rotagao do

Nivel

Nivel de Intensidade de Som Garantido...
Nivel de Intensidade de Som Medido.

Dispositivo de Corte..

€ com as normas.. -
[EN61000-3-3, EN55014-1, EN55014-2

EN786, IEC60335-1, IEC60335-2-91, EN61000-3-2,

Valor.

Peso.




EC DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA

II'sottoscritto M. Bowden of Electrolux Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
[AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP. Certificare che il

prodotto:-
Categoria. . Tagliabordi elettrico
Marca Outdoor

& conforme alle normative della Direttiva
2000/14/CEE

Tipo di lama. Lame di
Identificazione serie. Vedi

II'sottoscritto, M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham, DL5 6UP, dichiara che un
campione del suddetto prodotto & stato testato in
base alla direttiva 81/1051/CEE. Il livello massimo di
pressione sonora categoria A rilevato in corrispon-
denza della posizione di guida in condizioni di cam-
era semianecoica in campo libero era di:-

Tipo.

Il sottoscritto, M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham, DL5 6UP, dichiara che un
campione del suddetto prodotto & stato testato in
base alla direttiva ISO 5349. Il valore ponderale
massimo di vibrazione sonora efficace rilevato in cor-
rispondenza delle mani dell'operatore era di:-

Procedura di valutazione della conformita.
Ente notificato.. .LTS,, Cleeve Road,

Surrey. KT22 7SB England

Larghezza di taglio.

d, Livello sonoro garanti

Velocita di rotazione della lama

Livello sonoro misurato.

Altre direttiv
e alle nomative..
EN61000-3-3, EN55014-1, EN55014-2

. EN786, IEC60335-1, IEC60335-2-91, EN61000-3-2,

Livello.

Valore.

Peso.

IOTMMOUOW>

EC MEGFELELOSEGI TANUSITVANY

Alulirott, M. Bowden of Electrolux Outdoor Products,
Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co.
Durham. DL5 6UP. Alulirott, tanusitom, hogy a
termék:-

Elektromos trimmeld

. Electrolux Outdoor Products

Alulirott, M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor Products,
Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co.
Durham. DL5 6UP Igazolom, hogy a fenti
termékmintat a 81/1051/EEC szabalyok szerint
tesztelték. A szabad hangtéri, félig visszhangmentes
kamrai korilmények kozotti, kezelsi helyzetben
régzitett maximalisan atmoszferikusan-nehezitett
hangnyomasszint:

Alulirott, M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor Products,
Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co.
Durham. DL5 6UP Igazolom, hogy a fenti
termékmintat az ISO 5349 szabalyzat szerint
tesztelték. A kezel6 kézhelyzetében rogzitett vibracio
maximalisan sulyozott effektiv bemeneti
zajhémérséklete:-

Ertesitett testulet...

Egyéb direktivak.
valamint az..
3-2, EN61000-3-3, EN55014-1, EN55014-2

. L.T.S., Cleeve Road, Leatherhead,

Surrey. KT22 7SB England

98/37/EEC, 89/336/EEC, 73/23/EEC

. EN786, IEC60335-1, IEC60335-2-91, EN61000-

Vagééltipu: i 4g6ké Tipu:
Széria azonosita Lasd a Ter in&sité Cédulat Vagoé
TermékmegfelelSség. .ANNEX VI Vagéél e

Garantalt hangerészir

Mért hangerészir
Szint

Erték.

Suly.

IOTMUOW>

EC DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI

Ja, nizej podpisany M. Bowden of Electrolux Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE,
Co. Durham. DL5 6UP. Zaswiadcza sig ze produkt:-
Kategoria. Elektryczna kosiarka do trawnikéw

Ja, nizej podpisany M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE,
Co.Durham DL5 6UP. Anglia, o$wiadczam, ze probka
powyzszego wyrobu zostata przebadana stosujac

Wykonanie. Outdoor

Odpowiada wymaganiom technicznym Dyrektywy
Europejskiej Wspolnoty Gi czej (EWG) nr
2000/14/EEC

Typ Urzadzenia Tnacego...... Plastykowe noze

Patrz

dyrek 81/1051/EEC jako wzér. Maksymalny
poziom ci$nienia akustycznego, wazonego s$rednio A,
przy pozycji operatora w warunkach czesciowo beze-
chowej komory akustycznej pochtaniajacej byt:-

Typ.

Ja, nizej podpisany M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co.Durham DL5 6UP. Anglia, o$wiad-
czam, ze probka powyzszego wyrobu zostata prze-
badana stosujac ISO 5349 jako wzér. Maksymalna
wazona warto$c $rednia kwadratowa wibracji
zapisana w pozycji reki operatora byta:-

Identyfikacja serii

Wyrobu Szeroko$¢ koszeni

Procedura Oceny Zgodnosci
Organ Rejestrujacy.

.ANNEX VI

I.T.S., Cleeve Road, Leatherhead,

Surrey. KT22 7SB England

Inne Dyrektywy.. 98/37/EEC, 89/336/EEC, 73/23/EEC

oraz norm..... .EN786, IEC60335-1, IEC60335-2-91, EN61000-

Predkos¢ Obrotowa Urzadzenia Tnacego.
Gwarantowany Poziom Mocy Akustyczn
Mierzony Poziom Mocy Akustycznei..
Poziom.
Wartosc.

3-2, EN61000-3-3, EN55014-1, EN55014-2

Odwazni

IoTmoUow>

ES PROHLASENI O SHODE

Ja, nize podepsany M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
[AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP.

Potvrzuiji, Ze tento vyrobek:-

Kategorie. Elektricka sekacka na travu
Znacka, Outdoor

\Vyhovuije specifikacim Smérnice 2000/14/EEC

Ja, nize podepsany M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP, prohlasuiji, ze
vzorek shora uvedeného vyrobku byl odzkousen v
souladu se Smérnici 81/1051/EEC.

Maximalni A-vazena droven tlaku zvuku zazname-
nana v misté obsluhy v podminkach volného pole

Ja, nize 1y M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP, prohladuiji, ze
shora uvedeny vyrobek byl odzkous$en v souladu s
normou ISO 5349. Maximalni vazeny pramér hod-
noty vibraci, které byly zaznamenany v misté
umisténi ruky obsluhy, byla:-

Typ zaciho nastroje.

. Plastové Zaci noze
Identifikace Série.. Viz Vyrobni stitek
Postup pfi posuzovani shody.. -ANNEX VI
Autorizovana osoba. . LT.S,, Cleeve Road, Leatherhead,
Surrey. KT22 7SB England
Pouzité Smérnice. .98/37/EEC, 89/336/EEC, 73/23/EEC
a normy... . EN786, IEC60335-1, IEC60335-2-91, EN61000-

zvukové izolované komory, byla:-

Typ.
Sitka sekani.
Pocet otacek Zaciho nastroj
Garantovana hladina akustického vykonu.
Namérena hladina akustického vykonu.
Uroveri
Hodnota,

3-2, EN61000-3-3, EN55014-1, EN55014-2

Hmotr

IOTMMOUOW>

EC PREHLASENIE O PRAVNEJ SPOSOBILOSTI TOVARU

Ja, dolupodpisany, M. Bowden of Electrolux Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
[AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP. Potvrdzujeme,
Ze vyrobok

Kategoria. .Elektricka kosa&ka travy

Vyroba. Outdoor

Vyhovuje $pecifikaciam uvedenym v Norme
2000/14/EEC

Typ rezného telesa.. Plastové noze
Identifikacia série.. .
Postupy urcenia pravnej sposobilosti tovaru....

Informované organy...

Dalsie nariadenia.
a normam.....
3-2, EN61000-3-3,

EN55014-1, EN55014-2

id Stitok Parametrov Vyrobku

-.ANNEX VI

.... LT.S., Cleeve Road, Leatherhead,

Surrey. KT22 7SB England

98/37/EEC, 89/336/EEC, 73/23/EEC

.EN786, IEC60335-1, IEC60335-2-91, EN61000-

Ja, dopupodpisany, M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, v meste NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham, DL5 6UP, tymto potvrdzujem,
Ze vzorka hore menovaného vyrobku bola otestovana v
sulade s predpisom 81/1051/EEC. Pri maximalnom
zatazeni Uroven tlaku zvuku namerana u operatora za
podmienok volného polového pésobenia polo-ane-
choického priestoru bola:-

Typ.

Ja, dopupodpisany, M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor
Products Park, Aycliffe Industrial Park, v meste
NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham, DL5 6UP, tymto
potvrdzujem, Ze vzorka hore menovaného vyrobku
bola otestovana v sulade s predpisom ISO 5349. Pri
maximalnom zatazeni zakladny priemer druhej
mocniny vibracie namerany v operatorovej ruke bol:-

Sirka skosu,

Rychlost rotacii rezného telesa

Garantovany stuperi sily zvuku.

Urover.

Namerany stupefi sily zvuku

Hodnota

Vaha,

IOTMMODOW>»




EC IZJAVA PROIZVAJALCA O SKLADNOSTI PROIZVODA Z STANDARDI

Epodaj podpisani M. Bowden of Electrolux Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
[AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP. Potrjujemo, da
je proizvod:-
kategorij i&
robove travnih povrsin
blagovna znamka...... Electrolux Outdoor Products
v skladu z dolo¢bami Direktive 2000/14/EEC

za

Plasti¢na rezila

Vrsta naprave za rezanje..

Spodaj podpisani M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE,
Co. Durham DL5 6UP potrjujem,da je bil primerek
zgornjega proizvoda testiran glede na pravilnik

81/1051/EEC. Maximalni nivo pritiska zvoka A-jakosti, ki

je bil zabeleZen na poziciji upravnika v pogojih prostega
polja semi-anakoi¢ne komore je bil:-

Tip.

Spodaj podpisani M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP potrjujem, da je
bil primerek zgornjega proizvoda testiran glede na
pravilnik ISO 5349. Maksimalna povpre&na zmerjena
vrednost korena na kvadrat za vibriranje, zabeleze-
na na poziciji upravnikove je bila roke je bila:-

Identifikacija serije.
Obveseno telo....

Druge direktive
in po standardih

Postopek ugotavljanja skladnosti... »
......LT.S., Cleeve Road, Leatherhead,

3-2, EN61000-3-3, EN55014-1, EN55014-2

Glej Etiketo Oznacbe Proizvoda Sirina reza,

ANNEX VI Hitrost rotacije naprave za rezanje..

Zajaméen nivo hrupa

Surrey. KT22 7SB England Izmerjen nivo hrupa

98/37/EEC, 89/336/EEC, 73/23/EEC Nivo.
EN786, IEC60335-1, IEC60335-2-91, EN61000- Vredr
Obteziti

IOTMMOOW>

IZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI - Europska Zajednica (EC)

Ja, nize potpisani M. Bowden iz Electrolux Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
[AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP. potvrdujem da je
proizvod:

Kategorij Elektriéni obreziva¢ za travu
Proizve Outdoor

u sukladnosti sa specifikacijama Direktive 2000/14/EEC

Vrsta uredaja za rezanje.
Identifikacija serija.................
Postupak za ocjenu sukladnost
Obavijestena ustanova.

ANNEX VI

Druge direkti

idi etiketu s ocjenom proizvoda

.T.S., Cleeve Road, Leatherhead,
Surrey. KT22 7SB England

Ja, nize potpisani M. Bowden iz Electrolux Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP potvrdujem da
je primjerak gore navedenog proizvoda bio testiran
prema smjernicama direktive 81/1051/EEC.
Maksimalni A-ponderirani pritisak zvuka zabiljezen
na mjestu operatora pod uvjetima slobodnog
(akusti¢kog) polja u polugluhoj komori bila je:

Vrsta

Ja, nize potpisani M. Bowden iz Electrolux Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP potvrdujem da
je primjerak gore navedenog proizvoda bio testiran
prema smjernicama ISO 5349. Maksimalna ponderi-
rana srednja kvadratna vrijednost vibracije
zabiljezena na mjestu ruke operatora bila je:

Sirina reza

Brzina rotacije uredaja za rezanje ....
Garantirana razina snage zvuka
Izmjerena razina snage zvuka.

98/37/EEC,

Razina

i primjenjivi standardi:
EN61000-3-2, EN61000-3-3, EN55014-1, EN55014-2

EN786, IEC60335-1, IEC60335-2-91,

, 73/23/EEC

Vrijednost.

Tezina

IoTmoow>

IZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI - Europska Zajednica (EC)

Ja, nize potpisani M. Bowden iz Electrolux Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
[AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP. potvrdujem da je
produkt:

Kategorija. Elektri¢ni obreziva¢ za travu
Produkt... Electrolux Outdoor Products

u sukladnosti sa specifikacijama Direktive
2000/14/EEC

Vrsta uredaja za rezanj
Identifikacija serija.....
Postupak za ocjenu sukladnost
Obavijestena ustanova

ni reza¢

ANNEX VI

tiketu s ocjenom produkta

.T.S., Cleeve Road, Leatherhead,
Surrey. KT22 7SB England

Ja, nize potpisani M. Bowden iz Electrolux Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP potvrdujem da
je primjerak gore navedenog produkta bio testiran
prema smjernicama direktive 81/1051/EEC.
Maksimalni A-ponderirani pritisak zvuka zabiljezen
na lokaciji operatora pod uvjetima slobodnog
(akusti¢kog) polja u polugluhoj komori bila je:

Vrsta

Ja, nize potpisani M. Bowden iz Electrolux Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP potvrdujem da
je primjerak gore navedenog produkta bio testiran
prema smjernicama ISO 5349. Maksimalna ponderi-
rana srednja kvadratna vrijednost vibracije
zabiljezena na poziciji ruke operatora bila je:

Sirina reza

Brzina rotacije uredaja za rezanje .
Garantiran nivo snage zvuka

Izmjereni nivo snage zvuka

Nivo.

Druge direktive:
i primjenjivi standardi:
EN61000-3-2, EN61000-3-3, EN55014-1, EN55014-2

98/37/EEC,

..EN786, IEC60335-1, IEC60335-2-91,

, 73/23/EEC

Vrijednost.

Tezina

IOTMTMOO®>

EY OEKJTAPALIUMJA O YCKNTABEHOCTU

Ja, none notnucaxn M. Bowden, n3 cupme
Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park,
NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP.
lapaHTyjem aa je npoussoa:-

Kareropuija....... EnekTpu4YHu TPpUMep 3a TpaBHake
Mapka Outdoor

Yy cknapy ca cneundukauvjama AvpexkTuse
2000/14/EEC

BpcTa CeumBa......uurreersnnenn.. [IF1IACTUYHO CEUMBO
OgsHaka cepuje. Buan

Ja, none notnucadn M. Bowden, ua coupme Electrolux
Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP lapaHTyjem aa je
y30paK rope HaBeeHOr NPOM3BOAA UCTINTaH y
carnacHocTu ca avpexkTueom 81/1051/EEC.
MakcumanHu A-noHAepUcaHn HABO 3BYYHOr NPUTUCKA
3a6eniexeH Ha NosvuMju pykosaoua Mo ycriosuma
cno6oaHor nosba y Nonyrnysoj KoMopu 6uo je:-

BpcTa

Ja, pone notnucaHn M. Bowden, ns coupme
Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park,
NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP
lapaHTyjem aa je yaopak rope HaBeAeHOr Npoussoaa)
ncnuTaH y carnacHocTu ca ctaHaapaom 1SO 5349.
MakcumanHa noHaepucaHa cpearba KsaaparHa
BpeaHocT Bubpaumja 3abenexkeHnx Ha nosvumjn
PyKy pykoBaoua 6una je:-

Mpoueaypa 3a UCnNMTHBarLe ycarnaweHoCT
O6aselwTeHo Teno.....

«ssnee. L T.S., Cleeve Road, Leatherhead,
Surrey. KT22 7SB England

WwupuHa pesa

BpauHa poTaumje ceumsa

[pyre avpekTuse:- s

1,

W MpUMersUBI CTaHAaPAV:-... EN786, IEC60335-1, IEC60335-2-91, EN61000-3-2,

Huso

lapaHToBaHW HMUBO jaunHe 3ByKa
WN3mepeHn HMBO jaunHe 3ByKa ...

BpeaHocr.

Texuna

IOTMTMOO®W>

I & Mmoo m>»

Minimo

28 cm

7,500 RPM
94 dB (A)
94 dB (A)

81.6 dB(A)
2.12 m/s?

/.

M. Bowden,
5.4 kg

Newton Aycliffe, 08/01/2004

Research & Development Director




PL - INSTRUKCJA OBStUGI
Podkaszarka

Minimo

Wydanie |, 2004

SWW 0673-91

DANE TECHNICZNE

Napiegcie zasilania 230V, 50 Hz
Moc silnika 900 W

Klasa izolacji 1]

Ciezar 5,4 kg
Szeroko$¢ koszenia 28 cm
Wysokos$¢ koszenia 2 (10 - 30 mm)
UWAGA !

Znaki bezpieczenstwa na urzadzeniu musza by¢ widoczne i utrzymywane w czystosci. W razie ich uszkodzenia lub utraty nalezy je
wymieni¢ lub uzupetni¢ w autoryzowanym punkcie serwisowym.

UWAGA !
Podkaszarka przeznaczona jest wytacznie do zastosowarn przydomowych i nie moze by¢ uzywana w innym celu niz podkaszanie trawy
i krawedziowanie brzegéw trawnika.

Firma Flymo zastrzega sobie mozliwo$¢ zmiany parametréw technicznych w ramach ciagtego unowoczeséniana urzadzen.

Druki gwarancji wydawane sa przy zakupie urzadzenia. Przeipsy gwarancyjne okreslone sg na Karcie Gwarancyjnej.

CZ - Technicka data

Motor: elektricky
Napéti: 230V, 50 Hz
Pfikon motoru: 900w

Sitka sekani: 28cm

Vyska seceni 2 (10-30)mm

Hmotnost: 5.4 kg
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